Special Thanks...

Thank you for interest in the Adopt-A-Road program. Your contribution is important to Benton County.

In recognition of your volunteer service, the Road department may place a sign at either end of the section of road you have adopted. This sign is in acknowledgement or your participation in the Adopt-A-Road program.





Benton County Public Works



Adopt-A-Road Program

# What is Adopt-A-Road

The Adopt-A-Road program provides citizens who are concerned about Oregon and opportunity to clean up litter along County roads.

#### Who May Participate

Volunteers may be individuals, families, groups or businesses.

#### What is Required...

Be willing to commit to 3 years of volunteer service.

Be available to clean up litter at least 3 times a year.

Review safety information at least each year and sign a release of liability form.

Have at least one adult supervisor in your group who will be present when the work is being conducted.

Have the ability to walk in uneven terrain, lift and carry filled bags, and work safely around factors such as heavy traffic and high noise levels.

### What We provide...

The Benton County Road Department will provide:

- Trash bags
- Reflective vest
- Safety information
- Work area signs
- Trash pickers

# HF A

## What You provide...

- A concern for Oregon
- A willingness to serve
- Transportation to and from the work area
- Your own gloves, drinking water and first aid kit.

## How to participate...

Take a look at our website to see what roads are currently adopted https://www.co.benton.or.us/publicwo rks/page/adopt-road-program

**Contact Benton County Public Works** to verify which sections of road in your area are available.

> Public Works Main office: 1-541-766-6821

